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CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF YOGA AND NATUROPATHY

5613. SHRI BALABHADRA MAJHI:
DR. PRABHAS KUMAR SINGH:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal for setting up of Central Institute of Yoga and Naturopathy with 100 bedded hospital at Bhubaneswar;

(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof; and

(c) the time by which the said institute is likely to be set up?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a):     No.

(b) & (c):     Does not arise.

………………….

